

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4324 OF 2025

Manickam Ratnavel Kaunder ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Mr. Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate, with Adithya Iyer, Jayesh
Bhosale, Advait Helekar and Veertej Patil, for the Applicant.
Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Priya Pandey (V/C), for the Intervenor.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 16th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. It is informed to the Court that Bail Application of Co-accused is placed on 9th April 2026.
2. Hence, place the present Bail Application also, on 9th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.03.17
10:55:21
+0530