

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.4324 OF 2025

Manickam Ratnavel Kaunder	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate, a/w Jayesh Bhosale, Mayur Mohite and Advait H., for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Murtaza Najmi a/w Farida Najmi, Jackie Jain, Nancy Kanungo and Eramnisha Shaikh, for the Intervenor.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 29th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. This order is *suo motu* speaking to the minutes of order dated 29th April, 2026.
2. In second last line of paragraph No.5, the words “30th April, 2026” be corrected and replaced with “29th April, 2026”.
3. In operative clause i), after the words “on furnishing” the sentence “*PR Bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/-, with one or two sureties in the like amount*” be corrected and replaced with “*cash security in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with the concerned police station*”, and in second last line, the words “30th April, 2026” be corrected and replaced with “29th April, 2026”.

4. Corrections to the aforesaid extent be carried out, and corrected order be uploaded.
5. Rest of the order shall remain as it is.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)